5-42
Features
• Two Operating Modes
- Mode 0 - Functionally Compatible with Industry
Types Such as the TR1602A and CDP6402
- Mode 1 - Interfaces Directly with CDP1800-Series
Microprocessors without Additional Components
• Full or Half Duplex Operation

range of 4V to 10.5V, and the CDP1854AC has a recom-
mended operating voltage range of 4V to 6.5V.
Ordering Information
PACKAGE
TEMP.
RANGE
5V/200K
BAUD
10V/400K
BAUD
PKG.
NO.
PDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1854ACE CDP1854AE E40.6
Burn-In CDP1854ACEX CDP1854AEX E40.6
PLCC -40oC to +85oC CDP1854ACQ CDP1854AQ N44.65
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1854ACD CDP1854AD D40.6
Burn-In CDP1854ACDX - D40.6
March 1997
CDP1854A,
CDP1854AC
Programmable Universal Asynchronous